1-

 $\gamma_{2}\gamma$

JOHN METCALF

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05))MB No. <u>0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Altex Technoligies Corporation	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED
	Internal Address: BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>December 20, 2007</u>	o
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: WASHINGTON
Joint Research Agreement	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:20510
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional Nes 🗹 N
 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek Internal Address:Department of the Army	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John Raubitschek</u> Internal Address: <u>Department of the Army</u> <u>C-E LOMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek Internal Address:Department of the Army <u>C-E LOMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307</u> Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road	 B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>John Raubitschek</u> Internal Address: <u>Department:of the Army</u> <u>C-E LCMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek Internal Address:Department of the Army <u>C-E LOMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307</u> Street Address: <u>10235 Burbeck Road</u> City: Fort Belvoir	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting tit) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers — Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek Internal Address:Department:of the Army <u>C-E LCMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307</u> Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road City: Fort Belvoir State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip:22060-5806	7,303,598 attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Image: None required (government interest not affecting titlet) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek Internal Address:Department:of the Army <u>C-E LOMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307</u> Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road City: Fort Belvoir State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip:22060-5806 Phone Number: (703) 704-0667	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ○ Enclosed ✓ None required (government interest not affecting tit) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers — Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,592 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Raubitschek Internal Address:Department of the Army <u>C-E LCMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307</u> Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road City: Fort Belvoir State:Virginia Zip:22060-5806 Phone Number:(703) 704-0667 Fax Number: (703) 704-2226	B. Patent No.(s) 7,303,598 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

PATENT REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0695

700359316

i

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Secretary of Defense and the Secretary of Army, a non-exclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world.

This instrument also confirms all other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the identified contract/grant/award and the laws and regulations of the United States. This instrument grants the irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the identified patent application.

Invention Title: Liquid Fuel Preprocessor

Inventor(s): Melidi Namazian, John T. Kelly

Patent Application Title: Liquid Fuel Preprocessor

Patent Number: US 7,303,598

Filing Date: March 5, 2003

Issue Date: December 4, 2007

Foreign Applications Filed/Intended: N/A

Applicable Award/Grant/Contract Number(s) and Agency(s): DARPA Contract #MDA972-01-C-0066 USAMCAC Natick Contract# DAAN02-98-P-8568 USAMCAC Natick Contract# DAAD16-99-C-1021

Signed this 20th day of December, 2007

Signature:

By: Melidi Namazian

Title: Vice President, CFO

For: Altex Technologies Corporation (Organization)

Mailing Address: 244 Sobrante Way, Sunnyvale, CA 94086

RECORDED: 02/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0696